THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA

BY-LAW NUMBER 24-2007

A BY-LAW TO EXECUTE AN ADDENDUM TO AGREEMENT BETWEEN THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA AND NORTHERN BULK HAULING LTD. FOR AN INCREASE TO THE FLAT RATE FOR HAULAGE

WHEREAS Council of the City of Kenora executed an Agreement between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Northern Bulk Hauling Ltd authorized by By-Law Number #151-2001 and Addendum By-Laws #93-2002 and #103-2005; and

WHEREAS Council deems it necessary and expedient to amend Section 2 of the Addendum Agreement contained in By-law #103-2005 with respect to an adjustment of the flat rate for hauling to the Brady Road Landfill Site by Northern Bulk Hauling Ltd.;

NOW THEREFORE, the Council of the Corporation of the City of Kenora hereby enacts as follows:

- 1. **THAT** authorization be hereby given to amend Section 2 to the Addendum Agreement to By-law #103-2005 between the Corporation of the City of Kenora and Northern Bulk Hauling Ltd. to provide for an increase in the flat rate haulage rate to \$749.39, plus GST;
- **2. THAT** this By-Law shall come into force and be in effect from and after the final passing thereof.

BY-LAW READ A FIRST & SECOND TIME THIS 12 DAY OF FEB., 2007. BY-LAW READ A THIRD & FINAL TIME THIS 12 DAY OF FEB., 2007.

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF KENORA:

.....MAYOR Len Compton

.....CLERK Joanne L. McMillin